741949

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying party data previously recorded on Reel 027307 Frame 0982. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MedIdea Partners	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedIdea, LLC
Street Address:	2950 Hickory Lane
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7419491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007 **Phone**: 734-913-9300

Email: shammer@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John G. Posa Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MED-08102/29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Posa

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN_5035_034483#page1.tif source=SCAN_5035_034483#page2.tif source=SCAN_5035_034483#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

501741940 REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Execution Date
Michael A. Masini	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medidea, LLC	
Street Address:	2950 Hickory Lane	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7419491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007 Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: shammer@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John G. Posa Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MED-08102/29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Posa

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCAN_5035_034457#page1.tif source=SCAN_5035_034457#page2.tif

/John G. Posa/ Signature

John G. Posa - 37,424

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0144

December 1, 2011

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2008, United States Letters Patent No. 7,419,491 was assigned by the undersigned to both MedIdea Partners and MedIdea, LLC, the former being recorded as reel/frame 021278/0367, and the latter being recorded as reel/frame 021278/0417;

WHEREAS, the assignment to MedIdea Partners was inadvertent and incorrect, and the entire right, title and interest to and in said Patent should and does vest in MedIdea, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2950 Hickory Lane, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is desirous of confirming that the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent No. 7,419,491, and the inventions covered thereby, are and have been assigned only to MedIdea, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 7,419,491. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of United States Letters Patent No. 7,419,491, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Date: 1/ /29 ///

Signature

Michael A. Masini, Shareholder

MedIdea, LLC

PATENT REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 12/02/2011